� CAN and LIN control available
� Optimized for motorsport applications
� Customer specific calibration of wiping angles
and speed
The Wiper Direct Drive WDD2 is a wiper motor de-
signed to execute reversing movements instead of
rotating 360° like a conventional wiper.
Its function and many operating modes are managed

Russia, Belarus, Iran, Syria, and North Korea is pro-
hibited.
Ordering Information
Wiper Direct Drive WDD2
Short Shaft 85 mm
Order number F02U.V03.657-01
Wiper Direct Drive WDD2
Long Shaft 105 mm
Order number F02U.V03.658-01
Accessories
Silentblock
Order number F02U.003.027-01
Mating Connector MOLEX 31034-516
Order number F02U.B01.350-01
Bosch Motorsport | Wiper Direct Drive WDD2 2 | 4
Dimensions
Offer Drawing Version Short Shaft 85 mm
Bosch Motorsport | Wiper Direct Drive WDD2 3 | 4